/i,,/ N
A

Contents Not Verified X\
O3
> iy
*

COWNPLAIN U/S-18 (1) R.T.I. ACT ,2005

To,
The Secretary / Law Officer,
West Bengal Information Commissiomn,
11/A, Khadya Bhawan , Gr, Floor, Kolkata-700087 { W.B.)
1)Name of the complainant :- SUBRATO GOSWAMI
2) Address :- Natunpara, P.O-N.C.Pukur, Barreackpore,24PG’S {N),Pin-700122 (W.B.)
3) Particulars of the SPIO complained against :-
{a)Name :- Sujoy Halder, SPIO & Sanitary Inspector.
{b) Address :- O/0 the Chaiman , Krishnagar Municipality, Krishnagar, Nadia, Pin-
741101 { W.B.) Cont.N0-9434504953,email- chairmankm@®gmail.com
4) Date of submission of application for seeking information :-
1) The information seeker is/are requested to supply the certified / attested copies of
building plan with allied documents on 22.05.2024. ‘X’ erox copy annexed hereto.The
said building plan sanctioned on 29.10.2010 by the authority of Krishnagar
Municipality in favour of Subimal Halder S/O Late Kaliprosad Halder bearing Holding
No-6/1, Ward No-13 at Gupta Lane, Majher Para, under Krishnagar Municipality.
5) Date of order, if any allowing /rejected the application:-
The SPIO/ PIO had /has not supplied the essential documents as mentioned in my RTI
request application point No-4(1) as details. The said request application along with
RTI fees payment by I.P.0. acknowledged by the Krishnagar Municipalityon _
22.05.2024. Besides, the SPIO has not supplied the copies of the above documents
causes denied/rejected my request under sub-section-{1) of section -7 as well as in the
purview of Rule-20 under RTI Act, 2005.
6) Nature of complaint :- The applicant requested u/s-6{1) RTI Act,2005 to supply
certified copies of building plan And allied documents mentioned the request
application point No-4({1). The SPIO, Krishnagar Municipality non-supplied the

® required documents and expired the specific time line period violated u/s-7 (1) & (2)

under RTI Act,2005. The required information along with documents will not consists

@ \Var related under the purview of the Rule-8 and the Rule-11 under RTI Act,2005, the
(1(;)<\ ambit of Municipal legislation .

7)Reason of any fact in supports of the complaint:-

The SPI0 had/ has not supplied the required documents to the applicant infringed the
Ruyle-7(1) &(2). However, the required documents will not consists in the light of
Rule-8(1) & Rule-11 under RTI Act,2005 as because the Municipal building rules are

covered the ambit of Municipal legislation. ' @4;—7/——'7%)%/ s
Signatire of tha Spplicant with date. o
E- %\5/7( Natunpara, P.O-N.C.Pukur, Barrackpore,Pin-700122 (W.B.) o% %
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FORM OF APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION U/S-6 (1)

To,

The SPIO / PIO,

Krishnanagar Municipality { K.M.)

P.O- Krishnagar, Dist-Nadia , Pin-741101( W.B.).

1)Name of the applicant { Block letter } :- SUBRATA GOSWAMI

2) Present address :- C/O S.Goswami, Natun Para , P.O- N.C.Pukur, Barrackpore,

24 Pg’s (N}, Pin-700122 (W.B.}.

3) Particulars of informations :-

(a) Concerned Depariment :- Building section under Krishnagar Municipality,
Krishnagar, Nadia { W.B.)

4) Details particulars of information are required :-

(1) The information seeker is requested to supply the attested or certified copies of
building plan with related all documents sanctioned on 29“‘, october,2010
(29.10.2010 ) by the authority of Krishnagar Municipality in favour of Subimal Halder
s/o Late Kali prosad Halder, Holding No-6/1, Ward no-13 at Gupta Lane, Majher
para, under Krishnagar Municipality.

5)Others details information :- ‘

The information seeker seeks information that Subimal Halder constructed varanda
/roak out of his deed as attach site map. He purchased land only one (1) khata
i.e.720 sft. from Deepali Goswami on that date . The Municipal authority sanctioned
any extension plan and permission erected / constructed varanda Jroak in front of
his building of the pathway/ passage made by Subimal Halder as above address.

6)A fee of Rs-10/- ( Ten) has been deposited in favour of the SPIO/PIO Krishnagar
Municipality by the 1.P.O. No-27F247212 dated, 15.05.2024 towards payment of fee
enclosed hereto.

7) If any fees are required for copies of the relied documents. Please inform to the

R __=onlicant address as above.
) S COUNTERFOL a @U@w '
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FIRST APPEAL U/S-19(1) OF THE R.T.1. ACT ,2005

To,

The First Appellate Authority, R.T.L

Krishnagar Municipality { K.\M.)

P.0.- Krishnagar, Dist-Nadia , Pin-741101{ W.B.)

1) Name of the Applicant { Block letter} :- SUBRATA GOSWAMI .

2) Present address :- C/O S.Goswami, Natunpara , P.O-N.C.Pukur, Barrackpore, 24P.G’s
(N) Pin-700122 ( W.B.)

3} Particulars of the SPIO /P10 :-

(a) Name :- SPIO / P10, Krishnagar Municipality,

{b) Address :- Krishnagar Municipality, Krishnagar, Nadia, Pin-74101 (W.B.}.

4)Date of submission of application for seeking Information :- The information seeker

submitted an application acknowledged by your office on 22th, May,2024. ‘X’-erox copy
enclosed hereto.

5)Date on which 30days from submission application are over :- The speciﬁedédaEe t!':weL
submission of request application on 22.05.2024 from the date of submissionﬁ the appeal
petition date are over.

6) Reason for Appeal :- The applicant request for supply the required documents and not
disclosers the RTI informations. However, The SPIO /PIO has/ had not any response or
replied to the information seeker request application violated u/s-7 (2} RTI Act, 2005 shall
be deemed to have refused /denied the request.

7) Ground for appeal :- The applicant aggrieved to non- supplied the certified copies of
building pian and permission performed by the K.M. authority as well as non-supplied the
required information if any extension plan sanction regarding varanda/ roak in front of
the disputed building on the ingress and egress pathway as stated in para-4 &5 in details
of the applicant.

8) Afee of Rs-10/- { ten) only by the L.P.0. No-27F 247212 dated,21.05.2024 has been
deposited/enclosed to my apphcat:on on 22.05.20124.

Date, 0?7 o8 oé/f%éqii_w?s’ Lﬁé{:\?g‘%ﬁ) Signature of the Applicant.
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Hearing on 09-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

Hearing on 09-03-2026

< State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in> >
Fri, 20 Feb 2026 10:57:48 AM +0530

To "chairman berhampore"<chairman.berhampore@gmail.com>
Cc "subratogoswami1222"<subrato.goswami1222@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-C-100939-2460-202...
16.3 KB
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20-02-2026, 10:57
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Re: Hearing on 09-03-2026

Re: Hearing on 09-03-2026

2 emails

. .

" .
! Chairman Berhampore Municipality < chairman.berhampore@gmail.com >

Fri, 20 Feb 2026 1:05:17 PM +0530

To "State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal"<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected sir, kindly see the attachment of " NOTICE FOR HEARING OF COMPLAINT
' (100939 of 2024 )".

Yours faithfully,
Executive Officer,
Berhampore Municipality.

On Fri, 20 Feb 2026 at 11:02, State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

<scic-wb@nic.in> wrote:
Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

! NOTICE FOR HEARING OF C...

t
| 552.3 KB J
_ _ e - el _/
State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Fri, 20 Feb 2026 10:57:50 AM +0530 '
To "chairman berhampore"<chairman.berhampore@gmail.com> i
P pore@g Mo Deke - 0 3 /24

Cc "subratogoswami1222"<subrato.goswami1222@gmail.com> holeTe

- ) '59/"Lqé0/7,02‘1

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website
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West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)
|
i | WBIC-RTI-C-100938-2460-20... ]

16.3 KB
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SERHAMPORE MUNIDIPALITY

BERHAMPORE : MURSHIDABAD : WEST BENGAL

118, R. N. Tagore Road, Berhampore, Murshidabad - 742101
Phone: 03482-250012, Fax : 03482-251299, e- Mall chairman.berhampore@gmail.com

Memo No. : 4878/H.0/E.0/26/BM Date : 20.02.2026

To,
The State Chief Information Commissioner,
West Bengal

Mail ID: scic-wb@_nic.in

Subject -~ NOTICE FOR HEARING OF COMPLAINT (Complaint No. : 100939 of 2024)

Reference Memo No. : 747-WBIC/RT1/C/100939/2460/2024, Dated — 12.02.2026

Respected Sir,

Notice is related with SPIO Krishnanagar Municipality but unfortunately it has come to
Berhampore Municipality.

This is for your kind perusal.

Yours faithfully,

Executive O{ﬁW 6?* J%‘f

Berhampﬁwﬁmhﬂﬁlpa\w

.
e

Memo No.: 4878/H.0/ E.0/26/BM A Date : 20.02.2026
"Copy to:
1) Sri Rupak Bhattacharjee, Section Officer.
Bl (P
| 20[7/}&,0%

Executive Officer
: officer
Berhammwsrgc“ahmpa\\\v

https:/lworkplace.mgovcloud.in/#mail_app/mail/folderlinboxlpl1 771572917775026900



Bhas 0 N~

Re: Hearing on 09-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90f...
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Re: Hearing on 09-03-2026

3 emails

Chairman Berhampore Municipality < chairman.berhampore@gmail.com >
Wed, 25 Feb 2026 3:53:00 PM +0530

To "State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal"<scic-wb@nic.in>

Slr please see the attachment regarding "NOTICE FOR HEARING OF COMPLAINT (100939
of 2024 )"

Executive Officer,
Berhampore Municipality.

1 Attachment(s)
RTIAPPEALpdf
611.3KB

Chairman Berhampore Municipality < chairman.berhampore@gmail.com >
Fri, 20 Feb 2026 1:05:17 PM +0530

To "State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal"<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected sir, kindly see the attachment of " NOTICE FOR HEARING OF COMPLAINT
(100939 of 2024 )".

Yours faithfully,
Executive Officer,
Berhampore Municipality.

On Fri, 20 Feb 2026 at 11:02, State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-

wb@nlc in> wrote:
Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

H\Dér& - 09/03/9-4‘

West Bengal Information Commission R-gelc-

0N 1 Attachment(s)
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' NOTICE FOR HEARING OF C... |
552.3KB

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@pnic.in >

Fri, 20 Feb 2026 10:57:50 AM +0530

To "chairman berhampore"<chairman.berhampore@gmail.com>
Cc "subratogoswami1222"<subrato.goswami1222@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

" WBIC-RTI-C-100939-2460-202... '
 16.3KB

26-02-2026, 11:38



- MUNISIPALITY |
BERHAMPORE : MHIQQHEDABAD - WEST BENGAL 1 J )

418, R. M. Tagoere Road, Berhampors, Wurshidabad - 742101 -

Phone: 03482-250012, Fax ! 03482-251299, e-alf c'nairman.herhampore@gmaii.com

5922

Memo No.: . /H.0/E.0/26/BM Date.: 25:02.2026

e e —

To,
Mr. Rupak Bhattacharjee,
Section Officer

Mail ID: scic-wb@nic.in

Subject — NOTICE FOR HEARING OF COMPLAINT {Complaint No. : 100939 of 2024}

Reference Memo No. : 747-'WBIC/RTI/C/100'939/2460/202ﬂ, Dated — 12.02:2026

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject, this is conveyed that, the complainant Subrata Goswami
resident of Natunpara, P.O.- N.C. Pukur, Barrackpore, Dist. —North 24 Parganas, PIN — 700122; placed a
complaint regarding “Notice for hearing of complaint (No. 100939 of 2024)” which is related with the SPIO
Krishnanagar Municipality, P.0. — Krishnanagar, Dist. i Nadia; PIN = 741101 :and the FAA, Krishnanagar
Municipality, P.0, ~ Krishnanagar, Dist. - Nadia, PIN — 741101 but unforttrately the same is sent to
Berharpore Municipality. :

For the convenience it has been already mailed to the official mail 1D of Krish‘nénagar Municipality
on 23.02.2026.

This is for your kind perusal.

Yours faithfully,
Tt
poumensiag!
4946 ’ .
MemoNo.:  [H:0/E.0[26/BM : Date : 25.02.2026
Copy forwarded to

1) Hon’ble State Chief Commissioner Sir, West Bengal; for kind perusal. '
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